GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:482
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012

TEXTILE PARK
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Semmalai Shri S. ;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up more textile parks in the country including Odisha and Tamil Nady;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the fund allocated for the purpose;
(c) whether any study has been carried out on the request of State Governments to open such parks; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the outcome of the study?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(a): No proposal is under consideration at present.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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